1 Name of Post Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel (Contractual)

2 No. of Post 01(one)

3 Salary Rs. 90,000/- (Rupees Nlnety Thousand only) per
month

Qualification

Mode of Recruitment Viva-Voce

6 Tenure 1 (One) year

1 Name of Post Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel (Contractual)

2 02 (Two)

3 Salary Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty-Five Thousand Only) per
month

Qualification . Practice in criminal law from 0 to 3 years.
. Good oral and written communication skills.
. Thorough understanding of ethical duties of

defense counsel.
. Ability to work effectively and efficiently with

others.
o Excellent writing and research skills.